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MEMORANDUM FOR Oregon National Guard Federal Employees 

SUBJECT: Federal Holidays for Calendar Year 2026  

1. Holidays granted to all Federal employees and Active Guard Reserve (AGR)
personnel for the following year are as follows:

   HOLIDAY DAY OBSERVED 
New Year’s Day   Thursday, 1 January 2026 
Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr.  Monday, 19 January 2026 
Washington’s Birthday Monday, 16 February 2026 
Memorial Day Monday, 25 May 2026 
Juneteenth National Independence Day Friday, 19 June 2026 
Independence Day Friday, 3 July 2026 
Labor Day Monday, 7 September 2026 
Columbus Day Monday, 12 October 2026 
Veterans Day Wednesday, 11 November 2026 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, 26 November 2026 
Christmas Day Friday, 25 December 2026 

2. The State Personnel Office (AGP) will publish the holiday schedule for state
employees.

3. Questions about this memorandum should be directed to Diane Gooding at 971-355-
3305 or diane.l.gooding.civ@army.mil.

BRIAN J. KROELLER, Colonel, ORNG 
Director, Human Resources 


